## **SheppardMullin**



# San Diego Business Journal Selects Jing Liu as a 2023 "Leader of Influence in Life Sciences"

*San Diego Business Journal* 07.24.2023

Intellectual Property partner Jing Liu was named to *San Diego Business Journal*'s 2023 "Leaders of Influence in Life Sciences," which recognizes 50 influential leaders in the life sciences industry.

Jing's profile highlighted her development and management of "Switch IP portfolio based on its revolutionary, conditionally activated siRNA (CASi) platform" and that she "played a key role in Switch's \$52 million series A financing round."

Click here to see the full list of "Leaders of Influence in Life Sciences" for 2023.

### **Attorneys**

Jing Liu

### **Practice Areas**

Intellectual Property

#### Industries

Life Sciences